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I was glad when they said to me, “Let us go to the house 
of the Lord.” And now here we are, standing inside your 

gates, O Jerusalem. –Psalm 122:1-2 (NLT) 
© 2022 Epiclesis. All rights reserved.  All information and itinerary as 

of 12/22/2022.  Directory V. 2.0 

 

This trip is sponsored jointly by Epiclesis: An Ancient-Future 

Faith Community and Anchor Baptist Church. Credit and extra 

special thanks for the overall organization and coordination of 

the trip goes to John Brown of The Obed Project.  

 

 

Notes:  

Hotel Accommodations  

March 2: Tel Aviv: Dan Panorama:  

10  Kaufman Street 

Tel Aviv, Israel; 68012  

+972-3-5190190  

Toll-Free from US: 1-800-223-7773/4;  
 

March 3-6: Tiberias/Galilee: Hotel Galei Kinneret:  

1 Eliezer Kaplan Street   

Tiberias; Israel, 14100 

04-670-7070 
 

March 7-12: Jerusalem: Dan Panorama:  

39 Keren Hayesod Street 

Jerusalem, Israel, 94188  

+972-2-569-5695 

Toll-Free from US: 1-800-223-7773/4;  



Israel Trip Pilgrims & Important Contacts 

(in alphabetical order) 

 

Chris and Sheila Alford 

8127 Orelle Creek Court 

Citrus Heights, CA 95610 

PastorChris@Epiclesis.org; 

(916) 765-2901 (available dur-

ing the tour) 

TheSheilster@Comcast.net; 

(916) 390-4791 

 

 

 

 

Don Bowes 

7101 Eagle Road 

Fair Oaks, CA 95628 

DBowes23@comcast.net;  

(916) 517-8247 

 

 

 

 

 

John Brown (The Obed Project) 

12143 Stainsby Lane 

Charlotte, NC 28273 

jbrown@theobedproject.org;  

(704) 681-0363 

 

 

Avner (our Israeli bus driver) 
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Jerry and Suzanne Trivette 

1138 Sky Top Lane 

Powell, TN 37849 

Jerry: trivejb@gmail.com;  

(865) 687-4196 

Suzanne:  

suzworth@yahoo.com;  

(865) 719-0745 

 

 

 

 

Mark Workman 

304 11th Avenue 

Huntington, WV 25701 

Fish1800@comcast.net;  

(681) 529-7888 

 

 

 

 

Connie Wooten 

414 Miles Road 

Nicholasville, KY 40356 

68cwooten@gmail.com;  

(859) 576-3426 

 

 

 

Doug and Rosemary Carter 

233 Quebec Way  

Lexington, KY 40515 

Doug: uhurricanek@gmail.com;  

(859) 777-2039  

Rosemary: 

rosiecheek324@gmail.com;  

(859) 420-8315 

 

 

 

 

Norm Covell 

5364 Mississippi Bar Drive 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

ncovell@sbcglobal.net;  

(916) 337-1624 

 

 

 

 

Kimberly Damron 

104 Champion Drive 

Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Damronkim5@gmail.com;  

(859) 940-5301 
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Wes and Tammy Dean 

1316 Greenwell Drive 

Knoxville, TN 37938 

wesdean@comcast.net;  

(865) 216-3003 

tammydean@comcast.net;  

(865) 679-7297 

 

 

 

 

 

Teresa Gardner 

1938 Dunhill Drive 

Charlotte, NC 28205 

TGardner.RDM@Mindspring.com;  

(704) 564-8336 

 

 

 

 

John and Pam Henderson 

6800 Wild Horse Court 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

John: Jphend@comcast.net;  

(916) 531-3260 

Pam:  

binnyskones@gmail.com;  

(916) 208-3260 

Joe and Peggy Smith 

765 Lighthouse Avenue, #2 

Pacific Grove, CA  93950 

Joe: 

joe.smith@sothebyshomes.com; 

(831) 238-1984 

Peggy: jbspeg@sbcglobal.net;  

(831) 238-1985 

 

 

 

 

 

Stephen and Mara Speelman 

6440 Mont Richer Avenue 

Knoxville, TN 37918 

Steve:  

steve_speelman@hotmail.com; 

(865) 705-2461 

Mara: ma7ra@hotmail.com;  

(865) 368-9743 

 

 

 

Claudia Thomas 

1000 Grey Fox Lane, 8497 

Richmond, KY 40475 

ctthomas@att.net;  

(859) 333-9578 
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Penni Roth 

P.O. Box Q  

Bastrop, TX 78602 

Penni.roth@gmail.com;  

(916) 792-6307 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jackie Samokar 

643 Mint Hill Lane 

Lexington, KY 40509 

dandj@qx.net; 

(859) 533-1256 

 

 

 

 

 

Cindy Shearer  

1096 Short Shun Road 

Nicholasville, KY 40356 

anjendale@aol.com;  

(859) 519-7288 

 

 

Jay and Jean Isenberg 

1148 Travelers Ridge Drive  

Nashville, TN 37220 

Jay: isenberg54@gmail.com;  

(865) 805-8462 

Jean: jeanisenberg@gmail.com;  

(615) 477-7717 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moti Kaufer (Israeli Tour Guide) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Toni Kerber 

7866 Hampton Lane 

Citrus Heights, CA 95610 

toni.kerber3@gmail.com;  

(916) 487-8451 
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Greg and Sheree King 

5601 Lyons View Pike  

Knoxville, TN 37919 

Greg: gking936@comcast.net;  

(865) 216-9141 

Sheree: 

king.shereecate@gmail.com;  

(865) 216-9104 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dana Morgan 

vanderfinger@proton.me 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dennis and Deb Pedone 

103 Summertree Drive  

Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Both email: dped@twc.com; 

Dennis: (859) 354-7621 

Deb: (859) 457-1860 

 

 

 

Carl and Reneé Peters 

109 Westgate Drive 

Nicholasville KY; 40356 

drcarlpeters@gmail.com;  

(859) 576-7660 

renee.peters@ 

   jessamine.kyschools.us;  

(859) 230-2404 

 

 

 

 

 

Chuck and Janice Ramsey 

308 Country Run Circle 

Powell, TN 37849 

Chuck:  

cramsey124@comcast.net;  

(865) 789-6515 

Janice: jramsey124@comcast.net;  

(865) 748-5398 

 

 

 

Wally and Patty Ratliff 

2208 Gulfstream Drive  

Lexington, KY 40504 

Both: wrat1951@gmail.com;  

Wally: (859) 270-4763 

Patty: (859) 219-9810 
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